## PROJECT RELOCATION EMANUEL BUSINESS FILES (CONTINUED)

團

.[

;

•

	DESCRIPTION .		ROLL NO	ODOMETER
	EMANUEL BUSINESS CONCERNS AND NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS			
PARCEL NO. R-15-3	LEHL, HENRY 3000 N. COMMERCIAL	C.R. ROBBINS INN	·	
PARCEL NO. RS-5-4	ALBINA PIPE BENDING CO. INC. 225 N. RUSSELL OWNER: JOHN F. SMITH			
PARCEL NO. R-10-9 R-10-4	BRINK RENTAL 535 N. MONROE 3127 N. COMMERCIAL			
PARCEL NO. R-14-3	CRINER APARTMENTS 554-544 N. MONROE OWNER: LLOYD CRINER	·		
PARCEL NO. RS-5-6	CARLOS BODY & FENDER SHOP 2609 N. VANCOUVER OWNER: CHARLES MONTOYA			
PARCEL NO. RS-4-9 -	CATHAY FOOD MARKET 2619 N. WILLIAMS OWNER: RICHARD LOW			
PARCEL NO. RS-4-6	DEMME BROTHERS, INC. 35 N. RUSSELL OWNER: JOHN & ALICE BOLZELL	•		
PARCEL NO. A-4-7	DENSON ROOMING HOUSE 3316 N. GANTENBEIN OWNER: JEWEL BENSON			
PARCEL NO. R-9-7	FIELD-SENSI THREADER MACHINE 417 N. MONROE OWNER: HERBERT FIELD	CO.	·	
PARCEL NO. RS-5-5	GETHSEMANE CHURCH OF GOD IN 237 N. RUSSELL	CHRIST		
PARCEL NO. R-8-7	GOOD SAMARITAN CHURCH OF GOD 3204 N. COMMERCIAL			
PARCEL NO. RS-4-7	GRESS APARTMENTS 109 N. RUSSELL			
PARCEL NO. RS-2-1	INGLE SERVICE STATION 2847 N. WILLIAMS OWNER: RONALD INGLE	C.R. MANNING BROS GARAGE		
PARCEL NO. RS-4-2	JEWELL ALL STAR DAIRY 20 N. KNOTT OWNER: IRVING ERICKSON			
PARCEL NO. RS-5-6	JEWELL GLASS COMPANY 2607 N. VANCOUVER OWNER: SEYMOUR R. DANISH			
E-4-3	2640 N. KERBY			
PARCEL NO. E-4-8	JOHNSON (LUCILLE) APARTMENTS 321 N. RUSSELL			

RESUM GOOD SAMARITAN CHURCH DATE 9/11/22 NAME OF GOD IN CHRIST The biggest problem in this relocation was to get my Orer to accept one of the mong setes available. When he did make up his mind if moved very ropidly. As seemed to be please as the picked up the \$2,500 IN-LIEU pogned. P. R. Malis (signed)



	Date NON-PROFIT	
Name_Goo	od Samaritan Church of God Operation Church Tel 282-8875	
Address_	In Christ <u>3204 N. Commercial</u> Opr/Mgr <u>Rev. Faddie J. Crear</u> R/Tel <u>287-9165</u> (Pastor)	
	od Samaritan Church of God Address 3535 N. Haight Tel	
	<u>Address (Atty for church)</u> Tel 226-6	
Other_L	_ossie M. Crear - wife of pastor Tel	
	nto project Moved to above address	
	-oSub-leaseOwns EquipXRentalExp	
	Elec by Garbage by	
	Heat by	
	g. Units Aver. Ten Rent Range	
	Plans	
	equirements Zone	
Date	Notes	У
/18/70	ERW met with Rev. Crear	
/18/71	Rev. Crear was in the office in response to flyer delivered last week. Was interested in knowing when he could move or start looking. Has some property in mind but members of church have not yet formed a committee to look into prospect property.	JC
/18/71	Has possible relocation site in mind at 13th & Killingsworth, which is presently a Nazarene Church the Nazarene's are talking about moving. If he cannot find a suitable existing church building they will build a new one. Would need at least 100 x 100 lot (present building 36 X 60) will need about same size bldg. plus parking. Membership is now scattered and not necessarily from this area - none of members live in project. If they build - financing may be a problem since money is not readily available to loan on a church type structure. SBA cannot loan to a religious or non-profit organization.	WSJ
/29/71	Rev. Crear in office to check on status of project - getting impatient Hard to look until they know how much they will get for property.	SLC
3/11/71	Rev. Crear called. Said church committee has located church. They are pressuring him to find out when and how much we will pay so they don't lose this site. Wanted to know if it was possible that project was through - would never start. Was going to call hospital to see if they might buy.	SLC
3/16/71	Rev. Crear was in office. Wanted to know if anything was newjust wanted to keep in touch. Says he will stop looking for new site until we make offer on set location-just wasting time looking now.	SLC

Carlos and the se

- States - States

のないないないない

DATE	NOTES	C/W
3/23/71	Rev. Crear was in. Received call for meeting last night at Knott Street Center. Wanted to know if I knew anything about it (EDPA?)	SLC
5/5/71	Rev. Crear in office. Wondering when project would begin. Told him very soon, possibly next week or two.	SLC
5/10/71	Rev. Crear in office on way to main office to talk to our real estate department regarding purchase price.	SLC
6/10/71	Spoke with Rev. Crear's Atty. Mr. R. W. McMenamin (226-6301)	WSJ
6/15/71	Gave Rev. Crear referrals of vacant lots. JC is to check out church that is for sale.	WSJ

-

	EDEVELOPMENT FUND-	PROJECT EXPENDITURES-EMANUEL HO	SPITAL, ORE. R-20		Warra	ant Numbe
P	ORTLAND	DEVELOPMENT CA 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97201	OMMISSI	N?	523	EH
			DATE	September 6		. 19 72
PAY TO	Good Samaritan	Church of God			\$ 2,500.0	00
					D	OLLARS
	TO THE TREASURER OF THE ITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON			N O N - N I	AUTHORIZED S	ABLE
Portland De	evelopment Commission	224-4800		DETACH BE	FORE DEPOSITING	CHECK
Portland De	invoice or contract nos.	224-4800 DESCRIPTION		DETACH BE	EFORE DEPOSITING	AMOUNT
	INVOICE OR	Reimbursement per Claim f filed. Move From 36000000	y N. Comm	n Lieu Payman al R-8-7).	it	
	INVOICE OR	Reimbursement per Claim f	y N. Comm	n Lieu Payman al R-8-7).	it	AMOUNT
	INVOICE OR	Reimbursement per Claim f filed. Move From 36000000	y N. Comm	n Lieu Payman al R-8-7).	it	AMOUNT

Account Distribution

TITLE

NO.

AMOUNT

0600 2,99 901 RELOCATION PAYMENT	
Project: Emanuel Parcel: R-8-7	
Payable to: Good Samaritan Church of God	Amount
For:	2,500.00
Name of Client good Serveritor charch of Fod Less - \$ Move from 3204 N. Commercial Total \$	2,500.00
Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. <u>E1501</u> Relocation Payment; Project Cost *(	) me_

		from a chine (at opper the)	1
CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PATA		Emanuel Hospital Project	
Portland Development (	L ADSIGT	PROJECT LUEDER	-
00F H H	1 0	R-20	
Toil: Doriold: Complete all iters o	a this page barapt:	If claim is for noving and related expanses	
		; if claim is for a payment in lieu of mov- it Block 11. As used on this form the term	
concera" includes business concern	s, nonprefit organiza	tions, and farm operations.	
. MAXS UNDER WHICH BUSINESS		tain HUD consurrence prior to making gaurent D ADD.635 OF PERSON FILING MUIS CLAIN C.	٤.
CONCERM CONDUCTS BUSINESS		OF CONCERN (Include ZIP Code)	
Good Samaritan Church	of God Faddie	ATE PARCEL NUMBER OF WHICH EUSINESS	
. LEGAL MAKE OF BUSINESS	4. REAL ES WAS LOC		
	WAS LOC		
Good Samaritan Church	of God R -	8-7	
. ADDRESS(ES) IN PROJECT OR PROJ		PRESENTLY OCCUPIED BY CONCEPN:	
OCCUPIED BY CONCERN PRIOR TO SU	BAISSION 48	OINE Humant 19th	
OF THIS CLAEM	a. Dat	o move to this address started: 8-23-72	
Addross(es)	- D. D30	e move to this address completed: 8-25-72 CERN DISCONTINUE BUSINESS? // Yes XXXX:0	2
	If "Yes	," state reason for discontinuing business:	
220/ 11 6			
3204 N. Commercial 3-15	-50 0-45-12		•
		ncorn plan to reestablish? /7 Yes /7 110	,
. FORM OF OPERATION (check one)	9. BUSINESS CONCERN	(check one) FARM OPERATION NONPROFIT OPGAN	М.
[] Sole Propriatorship	Manufacturing Serv	rices [] Field Crops [] Hus. Assn	
Partnership Corporation		Personal [] Fruit/Vegetable [] Fraternal Ausiness [] Livestock/Aniral [] Civic/Soc	
D Monprofit Organization	Commercial DI	rofessional [] Horticulture XXX Religious	
[] Farm Owner [] Farm Operator		Atdoor [] Other [] Profession Trising [] Other	cal
D		Dther	
10. TIPE OF CLAIM		ESS RELOCATION CLAIM FOR MOVING AND RETATED	-
This claim for reimbursement	EXPERISES		-
is:		ant for actual reasonable moving	
XXInitial	[ Include	storage costs	
· ·		ent for actual direct loss of ersonal property (Attach completed	
[] Supplementary	Schedule B		
/ Final		ent for actual reasonable searching	T
		[Total Amount Claimed S	1
		certify that this business is not part of a	
same or similar business, and		not being acquired which is engaged in the amount of \$ 2500.00	
	1		
	Re	v, I. J. Trear	
	Signa	ture of Owner or Agent	
13. PERALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUD	ULENT STATEMENT. U.S. urisdiction of any dec	C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: "Whoever, artment or agency of the United States,	1
knowingly and willingly fa	lsifiesor makes any	false, fictitious or fraudulent statement.	1
or entry shall be fined \$1	0,000 or imprisoned no	t more than five years, or both."	1
I CERTIFY under the penalt	ies and provisions of	U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other	
applicable law, that this	claim and the Schedule	es and information submitted herewith and red by me and are true, correct, and	
complete, and that I under	stand that, apart from	the penalties and provisions of U.S.C.	
Title 18. Sec. 1001, and a	iny other applicable la	w, falsification of any item in this claim	
that I (and, to the best of	of my knowledge, the co	of the entire claim. I further certify oncern indicated in Block 1) have not sub-	
mitted any other claim for	, or received, reimbut	rsement or compensation for any item of	
loss or expense in this clinicated in Block 1) will	lain, that I (and, to )	the best of my knowledge, the concern ment or compensation from any other source	
for any item of loss or en	coense paid pursuant to	o this claim, and that any bills or receipts	
subnitted herewith accurat	tely reflect noving se	rvices actually performed and/or storage	
costs actually incurred.	1 1.0	01.1.4.	
8-31-72	VINIT.S	- Mar Patter	
Date	Sighature of Ownor or	Authorized Agent Title	-

•

:

.....

.

•

.1

۰,

•.

Constant and the second

:

F

1

;

RELOCATION HANDBOOK

1371.1 CHG 1

CHAPTER 6 APPENDIX 22

## APPENDIX 22. GUIDEFORM CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (BUSINESS)

SCHEDULE D

		NAME O	FCONCERN
	SCHEDULE D STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR PAYMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES		
'	AIMENT IN LIEU OF MOVING AND RELATED EXPENSES		Samaritan Church of God
	RUCTIONS: Complete this Schedule if a payment	in lieu of	moving and related expenses is
	med. A claim for a payment in lieu of moving		
	onable evidence of earnings as may be approved claim shall be supported by copies of Federal		
he i	2 taxable years immediately preceding displace	ement will be	the basis for determining the
mour	nt of this payment. Attach additional sheets	as necessary	•
a.	Business name used on income tax return NA		cipal business activity(ies) orted on income tax return
b.	Business name as presented to public	- Tepo	red on meome cax recurn
		NA	
•	Employer identification number shown on income tax return		return filed with District actor of Internal Revenue in
	93-6034533		
			(City) (State)
a.	Does concern operate a similar establishment	outside the	project or program area?
	() Yer () No		
	If "Yes," complete the following:		
	NAME OF OTHER ESTABLISHMENT(S) ADD	RESS	TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY
b.	Is concern affiliated with any other concern If "Yes," complete the following:	7 ()	Yes () No
	NAME OF AFFILIATED CONCERN(S) ADD	RESS	TYPE OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY
			14
ċ.	Describe the nature of the affiliation:		
5.	Will displacement cause substantial loss of a	existing patr	ronage? () Yes () No
	If "Yes," explain completely:		
	Signature constitutes certification (a) of the ance with and subject to the provisions of I (Business)" (to which this Schedule D is an tax reports attached hereto accurately dupling	tem 13 on the attachment), cate the inco	e "Claim for Relocation Payment and (b) that any Federal income ome tax reports filed with the
	Internal Revenue Service office in the city :	Ner 7	A. CHERRY
	Date 8-31-72	Signature of	Owner or Authorized Agent
	[form continued next page]		

Page 1

IL TOTAL

RELOCATION DANDHOOK

1371.1 GHG 1

NOT APPLICABLE

.1

•,

Complete one of the three follow Item 4). If data do not cover a INDIVIDUAL OR SOLE PROPRIETO	full			number of months covered.	aim for	m,
elates to IRS Form 1040 and Schedu f Form 1040)	les B	and C		PARTNERSHIP (Relates to IRS Form 106	5)	
	19	19			19_	19_
Gross receipts or gross sales, less returns or allowances Gross profit	\$	\$	le	oss receipts or gross sales, ss returns or allowances	\$	\$
Net profit (or loss) 1/ Salaries and wages paid to members of owner's family who are members of owner's immediate household*	\$	\$	3. Or 4. Co	tal income dinary income (or loss) mpensation of principal 2/ rtners*	\$	\$
			fau pr	laries and wages paid to mbers of principal partners milies who are members of incipal partners' immediate usehold*	1	
ET EARNINGS (Sum of Lines 3 nd 4) CORPORATION	\$	\$	and 5	ARNINGS (Sum of Lines 3, 4, ) e this space for additional	\$	\$
(Relates to IRS Forms 1120 and	1		Line	Lines 4 or 5 if neces	sary:	
. Gross receipts or gross sales, less returns or allowances	19_ \$	_ 19	No.	NAME	19_	_ 19_
. Total income	\$		-			
. Compensation of principal 2/ stockholders*						
5. Salaries and wages paid to members of principal stockholders' families who are members of principal stockholder's immediate household*						
NET EARNINGS (Sum of Lines 3, 4,						
and 5)	\$	\$				

Page 2

		•			- <u>10</u> .	LOCATION I	HANDBOOK
							PPETDIX 23
1.114					FOR RELCCATION FA		
[	(For f	ocal Agency Use O	mly)		CONCERN Samaritan Chur LOCAL AGENCY	ch of G	od
		OF FLIGIEILITY FO THENT (BUSINESS)	R RELOGATION	PROJECT IDENTIF ORE R	and Development OR PROJECT ICATION: -20	Commis	
pay for the NOT	ment in lieu o actual moving claimant. At	of actual moving a g and related expe- ttach an explanati	ind related exp inses. Attach ion of any diff	11 payments. penses. Comp the complete ference in the	Complete Block B plete Block C if cl. ed form to the claim he amount claimed an 00 shall be paid wi	if claim : aim is fo m form(s) nd the zmo	r a paymen filed by punt approved
	BASIC INFORMA	ATION s (check one): [	Business ] concern	XXNonprof [] organiz			
12	2. Date of HUI	D approval of pro	ject or program	m: <u>4-21-71</u>			•
1 :	3. Direct caus	se of displacement					
1	4. Date move s	started: 8-23-	72	5. Date mov	e completed: 8-25	-72	
1	6. Date claim	filed:			cable, date storage	a thoriz	ed:
Γ.							
		iness part of a co			g another establish	ument in t	he same of
	Shillar Du	siness which is n	ot being acqui	.red?		-	
			ot being acqui ed without sub		[] Yes [X] N	lo	
	2. Can the bu	siness be relocate	ed without sub			lo patronage?	
	2. Can the bu		ed without sub		[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p	No patronage?	
	2. Can the bu	siness be relocat s for agency dete	ed without sub		[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p	No patronage?	
	<ol> <li>Can the business of the second second</li></ol>	siness be relocat s for agency dete	ed without sub mination:		[]Yes [X]N s of its existing p []Yes XX]N	No patronage?	
	<ol> <li>Can the business of the second second</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency dete payment e annual net inco	ed without sub mmination: me: Non-P	rofit Org	[]Yes [X]N s of its existing p []Yes XX]N anization	No patronage?	
	<ol> <li>Can the business of the second second</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency dete payment e annual net inco ported by claimant	ed without sub mmination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Org As verified	[]Yes [X]N s of its existing p []Yes XX]N anization	No patronage?	
	<ol> <li>Can the business of the second second</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency dete payment e annual net inco	ed without sub mmination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Org As verified	[]Yes [X]N s of its existing p []Yes XX]N anization	No patronage?	
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basilistate basilista</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$ verification: .500.00(If v	rofit Org As verified	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization I by agency: \$ ant is less than \$2.	to patronage? to	ent shall
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basilistate basilista</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to f payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, a amount of \$10,00	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$ verification: .500.00 (If v 500. If verif	rofit Org As verified verified amou	[]Yes [X]N s of its existing p []Yes XX]N anization t by agency: \$	to patronage? to	ent shall
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>B. State</li> <li>C. Amount be in in the PAYMENT FOR</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency dete payment e annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to f payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, a amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Org As verified verified amount SES Amount	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ment shall shall be
	<ol> <li>Can the busilists</li> <li>State basilist</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount be in in the PAYMENT FOR</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency dete payment e annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to f payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, a amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified verified amount in USES	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization I by agency: \$ ant is less than \$2.	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ent shall
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount be in in the in in the PAYMENT FOR</li> <li>Noving expersion cover</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem nses, including ering storage	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Org As verified verified amount SES Amount	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ment shall shall be
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate basilistate</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>State</li> <li>State</li> <li>C. Amount be in in the In Interval PAYMENT FOR It</li> <li>Noving expension cover</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem nses, including ering storage	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$ verification: .500.00 (If v 500. If verif 00.) RELATED EXPER Amount claimed	rofit Orga As verified verified amount ises Amount approved	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ment shall shall be
	<ol> <li>Can the busilist State basilist</li> <li>Amount of         <ol> <li>Amount of</li> <li>Average</li> <li>Average</li> <li>As rep</li> <li>State</li> <li>State</li> <li>Amount of</li> <li>Average</li> <li>Average</li> <li>State</li> <li>Anount of</li> <li>Average</li> <li>Average</li> <li>Average</li> <li>As rep</li> <li>State</li> </ol> </li> <li>Moving experision</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching experision</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem mses, including ering storage of property xpenses	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$ verification: .500.00 (If v 500. If verif 00.) RELATED EXPER Amount claimed \$	rofit Orga As verified rerified amount fied amount in ISES Amount approved \$	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ment shall shall be
	<ol> <li>Can the busilist State basilist</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As republest State</li> <li>Amount of the state</li> <li>Amount be in in the in the state</li> <li>PAYMENT FOR It</li> <li>Noving expension cover</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching expension</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem mses, including ering storage of property xpenses	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified verified amount in ISES Amount in SES Amount in SES	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	No patronage? No ,500, paym 0, payment	ment shall shall be
	<ol> <li>Can the busilist State basis</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount be in in the</li> <li>PAYMENT FOR</li> <li>Noving experision</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching experision</li> <li>Total (Sum of 2, and 3)</li> <li>CENTIFICATION</li> <li>with all apple</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem mses, including ering storage of property xpenses of Lines 1,	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified As verified verified amount in ISES Amount approved \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	[] Yes [X] N s of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization t by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000	,500, paym ature	Date
	<ol> <li>Can the busilist State basis</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount be in in the</li> <li>PAYMENT FOR</li> <li>Noving experision</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching experision</li> <li>Total (Sum of 2, and 3)</li> <li>CENTIFICATION</li> <li>with all apple</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inco ported by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$2, amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem mses, including ering storage of property xpenses of Lines 1, t: I certify that licable provisional proa Davelopment p	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified As verified verified amount in ISES Amount approved \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	[] Yes [X] N is of its existing p [] Yes XX] H anization I by agency: \$ is more than \$10,000 Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authori Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authori	500, paym b, 500, paym b, payment ature	Date
	<ol> <li>Can the busilist State basis</li> <li>Amount of a. Average As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount be in in the</li> <li>PAYMENT FOR</li> <li>Noving experision</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching experision</li> <li>Total (Sum of 2, and 3)</li> <li>CENTIFICATION</li> <li>with all apple</li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inconsorted by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem isses, including ering storage of property expenses of Lines 1, t: I certify that licable provisional Date I - 72 DATE	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified As verified verified amount in ISES Amount approved \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	[] Yes [X] N is of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization I by agency: \$ int is less than \$2, is more than \$10,000 Authorized Sign Authorized Sign Author	500, paym b, 500, paym b, payment ature	Date
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistate basis</li> <li>Amount of         <ul> <li>a. Average</li> <li>As rep</li> <li>b. State</li> <li>c. Amount of the in</li> <li>be in</li> <li>in the</li> </ul> </li> <li>PAYMENT FOR         <ul> <li>It</li> <li>Noving expersion</li> <li>Direct loss</li> <li>Searching expension</li> <li>Total (Sum of 2, and 3)</li> <li>CENTIFICATION</li> <li>with all apple</li> <li>Housing and Usis authorized</li> <li>9-</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment te annual net inconsorted by claimant basis for agency to of payment: \$2 the amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem isses, including ering storage of property expenses of Lines 1, t: I certify that licable provisional Date I - 72 DATE	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	rofit Orga As verified As verified verified amount in ISES Amount approved \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	[] Yes [X] N is of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization I by agency: \$ int is less than \$2, is more than \$10,000 Authorized Sign Authorized Sign Author	500, paym b, 500, paym b, payment ature	Date
	<ol> <li>Can the busilistic state basilistic state baselistic state baseliste state baselistic state baselistic state baselistic state bas</li></ol>	siness be relocate s for agency deter payment e annual net incor- ported by claimant basis for agency the amount of \$10,00 ACTUAL MOVING AND tem mses, including ering storage of property expenses of Lines 1, I: I certify that licable provisions Drean Development of 1 - 72 DATE MEENTS MADE	ed without sub mination: me: Non-P : \$	stantial los rofit Orga As verified verified amou ried amount in ISES Amount approved \$ \$ \$ \$ d this claim, and the Span o. T. Stafore	[] Yes [X] N is of its existing p [] Yes XX] N anization I by agency: \$ unt is less than \$2, is more than \$10,000 Authorized Signa Authorized Signa Nuthorized Signa Authorized Signa Nuthorized Signa Nuthorized Signa Authorized Signa Nuthorized Signa Nuthorized Signa	500, paym ,500, paym o, payment ature to be in a he Daparts roved and Signature	Date

4

C

,

•(

-----

•

.

... •

.

· · · · · · ·

.

.

.

. . .

•

-

• • • •

# Good Samaritan Church Of God In Christ

# PORTLAND, OREGON 9 #801 N.E. 19TH AVE.

TO THE PORTLAND DEL. COMM. YOU ARE INVITED TO THE OFFICAL DEDCATION OF THE GOODSAMARITAN CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST. OCT. 15 1972 AT 5.30 PM.

FJC.

Per, F.J. Crear REV. F. J. CREAR.

#### OFFICERS

F. J. CREAR. Postor W. H MANDLEY. Asst. Postor L. TURNER, Asst. Postor ROSA BUTLER, Secretary IDA JONES, Treasure:

### \*

DEACONS DAVID SUGGS, Chairman ISSAC SCOTT, SR. FIPO JONES CLARENCE SMITH

## \*

#### DEPARTMENT

ISSAC SCOTT SR., Sunday School Supt. VIOLA RAMSBURG, Asst. Supt. W. H. MANDLEY, President Y.P.W.W, JIMMIE CALDWELL. Asst. President

\*

#### MOTHER'S BOARD SALLY WILLIAMS, Fresideni LOLA TARVER SALLY MANDLEY ROSA BUTLER

\*

HOME AND FOREIGN MISSION FLOORENE BUCKNER, President

#### \*

DEACONESS HELEN MANDLEY IDA JONES CLARA JOHNSON ALICE HAYDEN Planist

#### \*

STATE SUPERVISOR MRS. L. M. CREAR



Members of the Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ, 4801 NE 19th Ave., with Elder F. J. Crear as pastor, have invited members of the community to poin them in a fasting and prayer session which will continue until 8 a.m. Friday Some members of the congregation entered the prayer and fast session Tuesday at 8 p.m. and will not leave the church until Friday at 8 a.m. Others will come and go through the vigil.

1

Parceli	R-8-7 Date	5:30
Name	Operation Tel	3875
	Opr/Mgr Rey Sadde Crear R/Tel	2x1 more
Owner	ad Samarian Church Address 3535 W Haught Tel	
Attorney	RW. MCMENAMIN Address Tel 226-6	301
Other	nice of pastor: Lossie M Crear) Tel	
Moved in	to project Moved to above address	
Lease	Sub-lease Owns Equip Rental Exp	
Gas by	Elec by Garbage by	
Water	Heat by	
No. Dwlg	. Units Aver. Ten Rent Range	
Future P	lans	
Space Re	quirementsZoneZone	
Date	Notes	by
1/18/71	Rev. Crear was in the office in response to flyer delivered last week. Was interested in knowing when he could move or start looking. Has some property in mind but members of church have not yet formed a committee to look into prospect property. Has possible relocation site in mind at 13th & Killingsworth, which is presently a Nazarene Church the Nazarene's are talking about moving. If he can not find a suitable existing church building they will build a new one. Would need at least 100 x loo (present building 36 x 60) will need about same size bldg.plus parking. Membership is now scattered and not necessarily from this area - none of members live	JC
	in project. If they building - financing may be a problem since money is not readily available to loan on a church type structure. SBA cannot loan to a religious or non-profit organization	WSJ
1/29/71	Rev. Crear in office to check on status of project - getting impatient. Hard to look until they know how much they will get for property.	SLC
3/11/71	Rev. Crear called. Said church committee has located church. They are pressuring him to find out when and how much we will pay so they don't lose this site. Wanted to know if it was possible that project was through - would never start. Was going to call hospital to see if they might buy.	SLC
3/16/71	Rev. Crear was in office. Wanted to know if anything was new just wanted to keep in touch . Says he will stop looking for new site until we make offer on sit location - just wasting time looking now.	SLC

3/23/71 Rev. Crear was in. Received call for meeting last night at Knott Street Center. Wanted to know if I knew anything about it (EDPA?). slc 5/5/71 Rev. Crear in office. Wondering when project would begin. Told him very soon, possibly next week or two. slc 5/10/71 Rev. Crear in office on way to main office to talk to our real estate department regarding purchase price. slc 6/10/21 Spoke to with Res Crear's Aty. Mr. RW McMenanin 226-6301. Gave Rev. Crear Referrals of vacant 4/15/71 1sts. IC is to check ant church that is for sale. 10-11-81 Spoke with Rev. Crear - still interested in Nazavene Church is still available. Feels time is running out howeve. Pastar Braddocle indicates they have had other offers but will lacep it open for Res Crew since he was first to inquire. Spole with Harold Hand about contacting 1059 Rev. Crew's Atty. We have offered 35,700 and Nazavene Church will definitely Only way to get the Grear more money, alled for oppointenent. Saughter once bock of all of the company of the would be bock on town of the manie Aty 1-7-72 Find Offer \$ 37,886.18 Clains seel to M.O. for 10-4120 prul. 8-29 VANL 10.0

#### MEMORANDUM

TO:File

FROM: E.R. Wiley SUBJECT:Loss of clientel by Good Samaritan Church of God.

J. F. Creer Pastor of Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ states he has lost members as follows because of the Emanuel Hospital project.

Number	Family
9	L. Turner
1	David Suggs
9	Issac Scott Sr.
1	Clarence Smith
1	Viola Ramsburg
1	Jimmie Caldwell
2	Floorene Buckner
7	Clara Johnson

31

He states this is about one third of his congregation.

# Good Samaritan Church Of God In Christ

3204 N. COMMERCIAL AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97227

Sam New. Crear We recently more because of PDC Product the Emanuel Haspital I last theomembers I'with Jamilyswith five or more . Children They want be Coming back Wont 's of the Cong. nu crus

#### OFFICERS

F. J. CREAR. Pastor W. H MANDLEY. Asst. Pastor L. TURNER, Asst. Pastor ROSA BUTLER, Secretary IDA JONES, Treasure:

#### ×

DEACONS DAVID SUGGS, Chairman ISSAC SCOTT, SR. FIPO JONES CLARENCE SMITH

## \*

#### DEPARTMENT

ISSAC SCOTT SR., Sunday School Supt. VIOLA RAMSBURG, Asst. Supt. W. H. MANDLEY, President Y.P.W.W. JIMMIE CALDWELL. Asst. President

#### \*

MOTHER'S BOARD SALLY WILLIAMS, Fresideni I.OLA TARVER SALLY MANDLEY ROSA BUTLER

#### \*

HOME AND FOREIGN MISSION

#### \*

#### \*

STATE SUPERVISOR MRS. L. M. CREAR

# OTTIS SMITH TRUCKING

Charles Bolton 823 N. E. Jessup Portland, Ore.

## 287-7772

For moving of Good Samaritan Church of God and Christ From 2204 N. Commerical to 4801 N. E. 19th Avenue

Name	Time Started	Time Finish	Total Hours
Tony DuBoise	9 a.m.	4 p.m.	7 hours
Timothy Patrick	10 a.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
Jimmie Ray	10 a.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
W. H. Mandley	10:30 AM	1:30 p.m.	3 hours
Lossie Crear	10 a.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
Rosa Butler	10 a.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
Alice Hayden	10 e.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
Fipo Jones	9:30 a.m.	1:30 p.m.	4 hours
Nathaniel Willis	0 a.10 a.m.	4 p.m.	6 hours
Charles Bolton	8 s.m	4 p.m.	8 hours

Total

58 man hours 8 per man hour

\$466 Labor \$34 Trucking \$500 Total

Charles & Batter

58 hours



MCMENAMIN, JONES, JOSEPH & LANG

AREA CODE 503

TELEPHONE 226-630

ATTORNEYS AT LAW MORGAN PARK BUILDING PORTLAND, DREGON 97205

August 16, 1972

## RECEIVED

AUG 17 1972

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Portland Development Commission 1700 S. W. Fourth Portland, Oregon 97202

Attention: Mr. Dick Perkins

Re: Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ Our File No. 4878

Dear Mr. Perkins:

In accordance with our telephone conversation, it appears that the Good Samaritan Church is purchasing another church located at 4801 N. E. 19th. It would be appreciated if you would send the \$2,500 payment to our office so that we may conclude all the matters.

Very truly yours,

MCMENAMIN, JONES, JOSEPH & LANG

3

R. W. McMenamin

RWM:rr

ROBERT W. MCMENAMIN ROBERT P. JONES THOMAS P. JOSEPH, JR. RICHARD L. LANG DARYLL E. KLEIN THOMAS E. WOLF CHARLES T. SMITH C. ANDERSON GRIFFITH WILLIAM L. HALLMARK STEPHEN B. HERRELL T. LEONARD O'BYRNE PETER M. SHEELY J. TERRENCE BITTNER

August 8, 1972

### MEMORANDUM

TO: Chuck@Taft

FROM: Dick Perkins

SUBJECT: Rev. F. J. Crear Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ Parcel No. R-8-7 35-25 2525 N. Haight (Res.) 287-0165

#### 2/24/72

Rev. Crear was offered PDC property located cleared, on the N.W. corner of N. Vancouver and Skidmore, which he declined, and that property is now committed to a builder, Inter-City Construction.

#### 3/14/72

The Church of the Nazarene on N. E. 12th and Killingsworth was located and at first rejected by Rev. Crear. The price is \$90,000, and financing is difficult for churches. Now, Rev. Crear feels he wants this church if we can get the financing for it.

#### 3/24/72

Another church that will be available is the Greek Orthodox on 3613 N.E. Mallory. A price has not been established on this as yet, but the appraiser at N.E.W.S. Realty suggested 30 to 40 thousand, which is more realistic relative to Rev. Crear's compensation and the value of the church he is vacating.

#### 3/29/72

He did not care for the church located on 831 N. E. Fremont, for some unknown reason, it just didn't appeal to him.

There are only 26 churches in the Model Cities area, and finding the few that we did was difficult.

A request has been made to the Portland Council of Churches for a possible location. This was done through N.E.W.S. Reatly; Mr. Rumpakis, the Realtor, is a member of this organization.

The church at 831 N. E. Fremont rents one of it's buildings to the Government for a youth organization in the amount of \$325.00 per month. Page 2

## 4/6/72

Another church at 109 N. E. Emerson has been located and priced at \$70,000. Rev. Crear is to meet Mr. McAnear at the church for a possible purchase. Rev. Crear likes the church on Emerson very much; however, he has offered the Realtor involved only \$30,000, which is a rediculously low price.

#### 4/12, 13, 14/72

We have tried, and are still trying to obtain financing. We have talked to just about everyone from the mortgage companies and the banks in the area. The church has turned down the offer of \$30,000, claiming they have another offer, but would not disclose the amount. Rev. Crear has been home ill and has been unable to make a counter-offer. We believe if he offered \$50,000, they would accept.

#### 4/17/72

Benj. Franklin S/L-Mike Menath. If everything is all right, they will finance the purchase.

#### 5/4/72

We are trying, along with Rev. Crear and N.E.W.S. Realty, to put together a package for the church at 1234 N.E. Killingsworth. The church turned down Rev. Crear's offer of \$35,000, as it was way too low. The church has now been sold for \$90,000.

#### 6/21/72

We found parcels of land on Shaver & Michigan, and located the owners. The word must have gotten out, as one of the lots is priced at \$3,000, and the two lots across the street are \$8,750. Regarding the two other lots, we are unable to locate the owner, who is in a rest home.

We will be going into King/Vernon/Sabin to look for land with Jeff Shannon.

#### 7/25/72

We found that the lots in King/Vernon/Sabin are not suitable for a church site, as there is not enough square footage, or they were on a bank. I reported these findings to Rev. Crear.

#### 8/3/72

Contacted Elder Penich, Pastor of the S. D. A. church at 4009 N. Missouri, and explained the situation regarding Rev. Crear to him. His confregation asked him if Rev. Crear could rent or lease his church on Sundays. Rev. Creat said he could see no reason why he couldn't, but that it wasn't only up to him. If he can lease his church temporarily, it is possible that our property on the corner of Skidmore and Vancouver will be available, due to the inability of the Inter-City Construction Co. to get a committment from F.H.A. Bart Jankins, designer, will design the new church for Rev. Crear and hopefully a Mr. Uppinghouse of 12840 N.W. Cornell Rd. (Phone 644-1105) will construct it. It is our understanding that Uppinghouse has built many churches, and he is very reasonable.

If Rev. Crear leases the S. D. A. church, the interest from the \$40,000 he is to receive should offset the cost of the rental.

Below is a list of churches available for sale:

1234 N.E. Killingsworth 831 N.E. Fremont 109 N. Emerson 3613 N.E. Mallory 707 N.E. Fremont

8/9 Rer. Cruce has carried money on the Full Storgel Community Church of 4801 ME. 19th sale price 32,000 Rev. Elsie M'Otece) and he has asked one help with m. Commercial financial anangements which will be an munifin Three Beng. Franklin S+L.



## **Pioneer National Title Insurance Company**

421 S.W. STARK STREET . PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 . TELEPHONE 224-0550

OREGON DIVISION

Portland Development Commission 1700 S.W. 4th Portland, Oregon

ATTN: Dorothy Lyon

A consolidated statement of all charges and advances in connection with this order will be provided at closing.

O.P. \$	Prem. \$
M.P. \$	Prem. \$
Report	Prem. \$ \$50.00

Gentlemen:

We are prepared to issue title insurance policy in the usual form insuring the title to the land described on the attached description sheet:

Vestee:

The Successors in interest to Good Samaritan Church in Christ, a dissolved Oregon corporation.

Dated as of

November 15

, 19 71 at 8:00 a.m.

**Pioneer National Title Insurance Company** 

cc: Don Stark

By & auch Padwood

Daniel M. Portwood

Subject to the usual printed exceptions and stipulations,

Note: 1971-72 taxes, non-taxable. (Account No. 71080-2230, Code 001)

1. Right, title and interest of Fabie J. Crear, one of the vendees in that certain contract of sale between Loreto Morelli; and Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ and Reverend Fable J. Crear, dated December 23, 1950, recorded October 24, 1951 in Book 248 page 279, Deed Records.

2. Access restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, contained in deed from Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ, a dissolved Oregon corporation, to State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, dated December 15, 1967, recorded January 3, 1968 in Book 598 page 1497, Deed Records.

3. Judgment in favor of Creditors Protective Association, and against Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ, a corporation, Report No. 388568 (continued) PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY

DMP: 11h -- IINTT &

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company OREGON DIVISION -2-

> entered April 12, 1962 in Docket 58 page 106 lines 36-38, State Circuit Court; Face \$105.44-6% per annum from October 5, 1959, \$12.18-6% per annum from April 24, 1954; Costs \$12.00, \$2.00. Transcribed from the District Court of Multnomah County.

the state of the second

4. Judgment in favor of Mildred P. Addington and against Good Samaritan Church of God in Christ, entered March 17, 1967 in Docket 63 page 107 lines 32-33, State Circuit Court; Face \$299.11-6%; Costs \$19.00, \$3.00. Transcribed from the District Court of Multnomah County.

5. We should be furnished the cannons and by-laws of Good Samaritan Church of Christ for our examination and the vesting in this report is subject to all matters disclosed therein.

Note: Proof should be furnished that the following judgment is not against Fable J. Crear, referred to in Exception No. 1:

Judgment in favor of Cole Collection Co., Inc., a corporation, and against Faddie J. Crear, also known as Elder F. J. Crear, entered April 7, 1969 in Docket 65 page 49 lines 14-15, State Circuit Court; Face \$221.72-6% per annum from March 6, 1969; Costs \$13.75, \$3.00. Transcribed from the District Court of Multnomah County.

END OF REPORT.



See page 1 for vesting and encumbrances, if any.

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:

Lots 8 and 9, Block 8, SUBDIVISION OF RIVERVIEW ADDITION TO ALBINA, in the City of Portland, County of Multnomah and State of Oregon, excepting therefrom the following described portion:

Beginning on the West line of said Lot 8 at a point 20 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Lot 8; thence North along said West line, 20 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 8; thence East along the North line of said Lot 8, a distance of 30 feet; thence Southwesterly in a straight line to the point of beginning.

INVENTORY 1-10-72 GOOD MARITAN CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST 3204 N. COMMERCIAL 1 3 COMPT. S/S SINK peurs 18 1 domestic dish washer 16 10 1 " refigertor 11 1 Copering gas sent for 8' 1 42 × 42" S/5 HOD 1 SPART ALTAR SHAIR 3 ALTAR CAMIRS 4 ROUND TABLE TOPS 1 ALTOR 1 CHIME ATTACH TO PINYO 1 COMMUNION THESE INCLUDING AMPLIFICA 7 small TABLE 2 STANDS 5 chairs 1 swall Leth 1 stone abair 2 green repholeting choirs 2 storage cobinets ( under 1 metal storage calinel. tabb 28 X 48 4 round tables 2 dinis , tables 2 setters 8 accento chairs 2 10 peres 9 Bional 19 serving resulter 10' work toble stern table nonge